

ITEM NO.68 + 69

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2137/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-01-2025 in RFA No. 2374/2024 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru]

UMADEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANAND KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 20312/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

with

SLP (C) No. 2032/2025
 (for admission)

Date : 27-01-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Dasharath T. M., Adv.
 Mr. Praful Shukla, Adv.
 Mr. Nikhil Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Sudhanshu Prakash, AOR
 Mr. Dasharat Mukkannappa, Adv.
 Ms. Anisha Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Kanishk Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Anand Sanjay M Nuli, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Akhila Wali, Adv.
 Mr. Harpawan Kumar Arora, Adv.
 Ms. Prashi Tyagi, Adv.
 for M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

Mr. S. Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Shreyash Kaushal, Adv.
 Mr. Rahul Gupta, AOR

Mr. Saket Gogia, Adv.

Ms. Gauri Pande, Adv.
Ms. Sheetal Maggon, Adv.
Mr. Man Singh, Adv.
Mr. Dhawesh Pahuja, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable on 19.02.2025 at 02.00 PM.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Till the next date of listing, operation of the impugned order(s) shall remain stayed and no third party interest shall be created by the parties.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASST. REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR