## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).2137/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-01-2025 in RFA No.2374/2024 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru]

UMADEVI & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

**VERSUS** 

ANAND KUMAR & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

[ AT 2.00 P.M. ] FOR ADMISSION and I.R. IA No. 20312/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2032/2025 (IV-A)

Date: 25-02-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Petitioner(s):

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu Prakash, AOR

Ms. Anisha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Tanay Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Kanishk Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Sharath B.K., Adv.

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Gupta, AOR

Mr. Dashrath.t.m, Adv.

Mr. Praful Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s):

M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

Mr. Anand Sanjay M Nuli, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Akhila Wali, Adv.

Mrs. Samina S, Adv.

Mr. Nahar Singh Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Saket Gogia, Adv.

Ms. Sheetal Maggon, Adv.

Pritha Suri, Adv.

Varad, Adv.

Ms. Gauri Pande, Adv.

Mr. Man Singh, Adv.

Mr. Dhawesh Pahuja, AOR

Mr. S. Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rahul Gupta, AOR

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. Post on 19.03.2025, at 2:00 p.m.
- 2. Interim order granted earlier to continue until next listing.

(D. NAVEEN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR