ITEM NO.1503

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2137/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-01-2025 in RFA No. 2374/2024 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru]

SMT. UMADEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI. ANAND KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 20312/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2032/2025 (IV-A)

Date: 02-04-2025 These matters were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu Prakash, AOR

Ms. Anisha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Sharath Bk, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Gupta, AOR

Mr. Dasharath T.m, Adv.

Ms. Rohini Musa, Adv.

Mr. Zafar Inayat, Adv.

Mr. Praful Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s): M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

Mr. Saket Gogia, Adv.

Ms. Gauri Pande, Adv.

Ms. Sheetal Maggon, Adv.

Mr. Mansingh, Adv.

Mr. Dhawesh Pahuja, AOR

Mr. Rahul Gupta, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sudhanshu Dhulia pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice K.Vinod Chandran.

Leave granted.

The appeals are allowed in terms of the signed reportable judgment, which is placed on the file.

2

Pending application(s), if any, stand disposed of.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR